Government Gazette No. 23075

No. R.140 2002-02-08

CUSTOMS AND EXCISE ACT, 1964.-
AMENDMENT OF SCHEDULE NO. 2 (NO. 2/100)

Under section 56 of the Customs and Excise Act, 1964, Part 1 of Schedule No. 2 to the said Act is hereby amended to the extent set
out in the Schedule hereto.

M MPAHLWA
DEPUTY MINISTER OF FINANCE

SCHEDULE

Item Tariff Code C. Description Rebate Imported Rate of anti- | Anno=
Heading D. Items from or dumping tations
originating in duty

211.06 By the insertion after tariff
heading 5513.41 of the
following:

“5515.29 01.06 68 | Other woven fabrics China 634c/kg
containing 85 per cent or
more by mass of acrylic or
modacrylic staple fibres

02.06 | 62 | Other woven fabrics Turkey 650c/kg
containing 85 per cent or
more by mass of acrylic or
modacrylic staple fibres

5801.34 01.06 | 65 | Other warp pile fabrics China 634c/kg
épinglé (uncut), containing
85 per cent or more by mass
of acrylic or modacrylic
staple fibres of a mass of
350 g/m? or more

02.06 | 68 | Other warp pile fabrics Turkey 650c/kg
épinglé (uncut), containing
85 per cent or more by mass
of acrylic or modacrylic
staple fibres of a mass of
350 g/m? or more

5801.35 01.06 | 63 | Other warp pile fabrics, cut, China 634c/kg
containing 85 per cent or
more by mass of acrylic or
modacrylic staple fibres

02.06 | 68 | Other warp pile fabrics, cut, Turkey 650c/kg
containing 85 per cent or
more by mass of acrylic or
modacrylic staple fibres




2

Item

II

Tariff
Heading

Code

Description

I

Rebate
Items

v

Imported
from or
originating in

Rate of anti-
dumping
duty

Anno=
tations

211.06

6001.10

6001.22

6001.92

01.06

02.06

01.06

02.06

01.06

02.06

61

66

65

63

66

60

Long pile fabrics
containing 85 per cent or
more by mass of acrylic
or modacrylic staple
fibres of a mass exceeding
250 g/m?

Long pile fabrics
containing 85 per cent or
more by mass of acrylic
or modacrylic staple
fibres of a mass exceeding
250 g/m?

Of man-made fibres
(excluding looped pile
fabrics) containing 85 per
cent or more by mass of
acrylic or modacrylic
staple fibres of a mass
exceeding 250 g/m’

Of man-made fibres
(excluding looped pile
fabrics) containing 85 per
cent or more by mass of
acrylic or modacrylic
staple fibres of a mass
exceeding 250 g/m’

Of man-made fibres
(excluding looped pile
fabrics) containing 85 per
cent or more by mass of
acrylic or modacrylic
staple fibres of a mass
exceeding 250 g/m?

Of man-made fibres
(excluding looped pile
fabrics) containing 85 per
cent or more by mass of
acrylic or modacrylic
staple fibres of a mass
exceeding 250 g/m?

China

Turkey

China

Turkey

China

Turkey

634c/kg

650c/kg

634c/kg

650c/kg

634c/kg

650c/kg”




