No. R.140

2002-02-08

CUSTOMS AND EXCISE ACT, 1964.-AMENDMENT OF SCHEDULE NO. 2 (NO. 2/100)

Under section 56 of the Customs and Excise Act, 1964, Part 1 of Schedule No. 2 to the said Act is hereby amended to the extent set out in the Schedule hereto.

M MPAHLWA DEPUTY MINISTER OF FINANCE

SCHEDULE

I			П		III	IV	V	
Item	Tariff Heading	Code	C. D.	Description	Rebate Items	Imported from or originating in	Rate of anti- dumping duty	Anno= tations
211.06				By the insertion after tariff heading 5513.41 of the following:				
	"5515.29	01.06	68	Other woven fabrics containing 85 per cent or more by mass of acrylic or modacrylic staple fibres		China	634c/kg	
		02.06	62	Other woven fabrics containing 85 per cent or more by mass of acrylic or modacrylic staple fibres		Turkey	650c/kg	
	5801.34	01.06	65	Other warp pile fabrics épinglé (uncut), containing 85 per cent or more by mass of acrylic or modacrylic staple fibres of a mass of 350 g/m ² or more		China	634c/kg	
		02.06	68	Other warp pile fabrics épinglé (uncut), containing 85 per cent or more by mass of acrylic or modacrylic staple fibres of a mass of 350 g/m ² or more		Turkey	650c/kg	
	5801.35	01.06	63	Other warp pile fabrics, cut, containing 85 per cent or more by mass of acrylic or modacrylic staple fibres		China	634c/kg	
		02.06	68	Other warp pile fabrics, cut, containing 85 per cent or more by mass of acrylic or modacrylic staple fibres		Turkey	650c/kg	

I			п		Ш	IV	V	
Item	Tariff Heading	Code	C. D.	Description	Rebate Items	Imported from or originating in	Rate of anti- dumping duty	Anno= tations
211.06	6001.10	01.06	61	Long pile fabrics containing 85 per cent or more by mass of acrylic or modacrylic staple fibres of a mass exceeding 250 g/m ²		China	634c/kg	
		02.06	66	Long pile fabrics containing 85 per cent or more by mass of acrylic or modacrylic staple fibres of a mass exceeding 250 g/m ²		Turkey	650c/kg	
	6001.22	01.06	65	Of man-made fibres (excluding looped pile fabrics) containing 85 per cent or more by mass of acrylic or modacrylic staple fibres of a mass exceeding 250 g/m ²		China	634c/kg	
		02.06	63	Of man-made fibres (excluding looped pile fabrics) containing 85 per cent or more by mass of acrylic or modacrylic staple fibres of a mass exceeding 250 g/m ²		Turkey	650c/kg	
	6001.92	01.06	66	Of man-made fibres (excluding looped pile fabrics) containing 85 per cent or more by mass of acrylic or modacrylic staple fibres of a mass exceeding 250 g/m ²		China	634c/kg	
		02.06	60	Of man-made fibres (excluding looped pile fabrics) containing 85 per cent or more by mass of acrylic or modacrylic staple fibres of a mass exceeding 250 g/m ²		Turkey	650c/kg"	